ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
Dual HART  Isolator DHI733 No.  DS73301 Issue: 1 5/12/03
Dual HART  Isolator DHI733
DESCRIPTION
The DHI733 combines two fully independent HART  transparent isolator

Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2
Dual HART  Isolator DHI733 No.  DS73301 Issue: 1 5/12/03
Type No. Designation DHI733 – X XX X X
Supply:
 1 = 80-300Vdc / 80 – 280Vac.
 2 = 10-60Vdc / 16 – 42Vac
In/Out:
*) 01 =  CH1 4-20mA HART  transparent in/out.
CH2 4-20mA HART  transparent in/out.
Connect inputs in series for HART  splitting.
 02 =  CH1 4-20mA HART  transparent in/out
CH2 link selectable output (default 4-20mA) that follows CH1 input.
This provides an extra isolated signal to drive non-HART  instrumentation.
 03 =  CH1 4-20mA HART  transparent in/out.
CH2 link selectable input (default 4-20mA), link selectable output (default 4-20mA).
 04 =  CH1 link selectable input (default 4-20mA), link selectable output (default 4-20mA).
CH2 4-20mA HART  transparent in/out.
Alarm:
 0 = Not fitted.
*) 1 = Channel 2 change over 1% hysteresis.
Option:
 0 = none.
*) 2 = Customised response time.
Link Selectable Ranges
Refer to the ‘In/Out’ code for your module, only
inputs or outputs that ate link selectable can be
changed.
All input selections are on the C203 PCB, SW1 is
for channel 1, SW2 is for channel 2.
All output selections are on the C204 PCB, SW1 is
for channel 1, SW2 is for channel 2.
X = coding plug inserted
Input Table 1 Selection C203 PCB
Input 1 2 3 4 5
4-20mA X X X  X
0-20mA X X X X
0-10V    X
0-1V  X X X
0-5V  X  X
1-5V   X  X
Output Table 2 Selection C204 PCB
Output 1 2 3 4 5
4-20mA X  X
0-20mA  X
0-5V  X   X
1-5V X  X  X
0-10V  X  X
To change output ranges:
1) Disconnect power to unit.